功率电感
承 认 书
SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
客 户 名 称：
Customer Name：
客 户 料 号 :
Customer P/N:
产 品 名 称：

page
2/4
5、电性能参数表 Electrical Characteristics List
规格型号
Part NO.
电感量
Tolerance(µH)
测试频率
Test Freq. (kHz/v)
直流电阻
DC Max (Ω)
饱和电流
Isat (A)
温升电流
Irms (A)
SNR.8040.TYD1R0NT00 1.0 100/0.25 0.011 9.80 6.30
SNR.8040.TYD1R5NT00 1.5 100/0.25 0.014 7.70 5.65
SNR.8040.TYD2R2NT00 2.2 100/0.25 0.016 7.10 5.15
SNR.8040.TYD2R6NT00 2.6 100/0.25 0.017 7.10 5.10
SNR.8040.TYD3R3NT00 3.3 100/0.25 0.022 6.50 4.40
SNR.8040.TYD3R6NT00 3.6 100/0.25 0.024 6.30 4.35
SNR.8040.TYD3R9NT00 3.9 100/0.25 0.024 6.30 4.35
SNR.8040.TYD4R7NT00 4.7 100/0.25 0.026 5.90 4.10
SNR.8040.TYD5R6NT00 5.6 100/0.25 0.031 5.50 3.85
SNR.8040.TYD6R8MT00 6.8 100/0.25 0.036 4.50 3.60
SNR.8040.TYD8R2MT00 8.2 100/0.25 0.046 4.20 3.45
SNR.8040.TYD100MT00 10 100/0.25 0.048 3.60 3.30
SNR.8040.TYD120MT00 12 100/0.25 0.065 3.40 2.80
SNR.8040.TYD150MT00 15 100/0.25 0.073 2.90 2.60
0.09
0.08
0.08
0.06
SNR.8040.TYD180MT00 18 100/0.25 0.092 2.70 2.40
SNR.8040.TYD220MT00 22 100/0.25 0.096 2.40 2.10
SNR.8040.TYD270MT00 27 100/0.25 0.101 2.15 2.00
SNR.8040.TYD330MT00 33 100/0.25 0.130 2.00 1.80
SNR.8040.TYD390MT00 39 100/0.25 0.163 1.95 1.70
SNR.8040.TYD470MT00 47 100/0.25 0.210 1.70 1.55
SNR.8040.TYD510MT00 51 100/0.25 0.230 1.60 1.50
SNR.8040.TYD680MT00 68 100/0.25 0.255 1.40 1.25
SNR.8040.TYD820MT00 82 100/0.25 0.345 1.20 1.15
SNR.8040.TYD101MT00 100 100/0.25 0.384 1.12 1.00
SNR.8040.TYD121MT00 120 100/0.25 0.421 1.08 0.95
SNR.8040.TYD151MT00 150 100/0.25 0.611 1.05 0.85
SNR.8040.TYD181MT00 180 100/0.25 0.806 0.95 0.83
※公差Tolerance：N:±30%、M:±20%、K:±10%.
※工作温度Operating temperature rang：-40 ℃ to +125℃（Including Self-heating）
※储存温度Storage termperature rang：-40 ℃ to +125℃
额定电流：指使电感量比初始值下降30%或电感器表面温度上升 40℃的电流值（参考周围环境温度 25℃）。
The rated DC current is that which cause at 30% inductance reduction from the initial value or inductor
surface temperature to rise by 40℃, whichever is smaller ( Reference ambient temperature 25℃)。
文件编号
File Number SRD-WI-3638 版本号
Version Number A
页码
page
3/4
规格型号
Part NO.
电感量
Tolerance(µH)
测试频率
Test Freq. (kHz/v)
直流电阻
DC Max (Ω)
饱和电流
Isat (A)
温升电流
Irms (A)
SNR.8040.TYD221MT00 220 100/0.25 0.858 0.90 0.80
SNR.8040.TYD331MT00 330 100/0.25 1.261 0.68 0.64
SNR.8040.TYD471MT00 470 100/0.25 1.625 0.60 0.50
SNR.8040.TYD681MT00 680 100/0.25 2.67 0.50 0.45
SNR.8040.TYD102MT00 1000 100/0.25 3.80 0.40 0.35
SNR.8040.TYD222MT00 2200 100/0.25 9.96 0.27 0.23
0.09
0.08
0.08
0.06